The Dividend Distribution Policy of the 
Company is set out as Annexure-2 and the same 
is uploaded on the Company’s website at https://
www.vbshilpa.com/pdf/Dividend%20Distribution%20
Policy_Update.pdf

SHARE CAPITAL:
The paid up share capital of your Company is  
` 9,77,90,908/- (Rupees Nine Crore Seventy Seven 
Lakhs Ninety Thousand Nine hundred and Eight) 
divided into 9,77,90,908 equity shares of ` 1/- each.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 124 (5) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with the IEPF Rules, the 
Company has transferred 16,662 shares, belonging 
to the shareholders who did not continuously claim 
dividend for seven years from the financial year 2016-17